
District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
38 476 514 881 58.34

PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks
44 223 267 508 52.56

PA Dist 0001 E Michael Ingram
8 131 139 288 48.26

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
75 660 735 1546 47.54

PA Dist 0015 C Charles Canfield
70 879 949 2027 46.82

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
145 1286 1431 3239 44.18

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
10 161 171 393 43.51

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
144 1078 1222 2899 42.15

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II
83 738 821 1965 41.78

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
64 566 630 1508 41.78

PA Dist 0019 C Blaine Simpson Jr.
262 2251 2513 6442 39.01

PA Dist 0008 E 46 404 450 1156 38.93

PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt
89 955 1044 2757 37.87

PA Dist 0017 C Edward Pawluk
43 783 826 2200 37.55

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright
130 929 1059 2836 37.34

PA Dist 0033 W James Bradley
63 250 313 839 37.31

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
132 1127 1259 3430 36.71

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 32 266 298 826 36.08

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
66 616 682 1924 35.45

PA Dist 0025 W Charles Yakich
74 733 807 2282 35.36

PA Dist 0031 W Robert Davis
89 652 741 2196 33.74

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
181 2028 2209 6733 32.81

PA Dist 0030 E David Olker
71 454 525 1965 26.72

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
111 595 706 2708 26.07

PA Dist 0028 W 50 438 488 2193 22.25

PA Dist 0014 E 48 224 272 1352 20.12

PA Dist 0032 W John Kurtz
12 20 32 200 16.00

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
25 197 222 1664 13.34

Detachment Totals 2205 19120 21325 58957 36.17%

Thomas A. Walsh Jr.-Detachment Commander

Anthony Wright-Detachment Adjutant

PA Detachment 12/02/2022



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 75 660 735 1546 47.54

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 145 1286 1431 3239 44.18

PA Dist 0026 W Clarence Singleton II 83 738 821 1965 41.78

PA Dist 0033 W James Bradley 63 250 313 839 37.31

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 132 1127 1259 3430 36.71

PA Dist 0036 W Don Weis 32 266 298 826 36.08

PA Dist 0025 W Charles Yakich 74 733 807 2282 35.36

PA Dist 0031 W Robert Davis 89 652 741 2196 33.74

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 111 595 706 2708 26.07

PA Dist 0028 W 50 438 488 2193 22.25

PA Dist 0032 W John Kurtz 12 20 32 200 16.00

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 25 197 222 1664 13.34

Western Vice Commander Steve M. CoxDaryl Almendarez 891 6,962 7853 23088 34.01%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 38 476 514 881 58.34

PA Dist 0015 C Charles Canfield 70 879 949 2027 46.82

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 144 1078 1222 2899 42.15

PA Dist 0019 C Blaine Simpson Jr. 262 2251 2513 6442 39.01

PA Dist 0017 C Edward Pawluk 43 783 826 2200 37.55

PA Dist 0018 C Douglas Wright 130 929 1059 2836 37.34

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 66 616 682 1924 35.45

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 181 2028 2209 6733 32.81

Central Vice Commander Mark Scone 934 9,040 9974 25942 38.45%



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Michael Kendricks 44 223 267 508 52.56

PA Dist 0001 E Michael Ingram 8 131 139 288 48.26

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 10 161 171 393 43.51

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 64 566 630 1508 41.78

PA Dist 0008 E 46 404 450 1156 38.93

PA Dist 0010 E Kenneth Baldt 89 955 1044 2757 37.87

PA Dist 0030 E David Olker 71 454 525 1965 26.72

PA Dist 0014 E 48 224 272 1352 20.12

Eastern Vice Commander Jerry FreemanMichael Witkowski 380 3118 3498 9927 35.24%


